D6/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000171 5568207	
Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM &amp; BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.</u> 1941 Roland Clarke Place  City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>2019</u>	8. Deposit account number:  19-0089  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein  Internal Address: J121204	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) 5,568,207  mbers attached: Yes_X_ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:
Other  Execution Date: May 18, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YesX_ No
3. Nature of conveyance:  _X_ Assignment (50%)  Security Agreement  Change of Name	Street Address: 36-9, Macnocho 2-chome, Itabashi-ku,  Tokyo 174, Japan  City: State: ZIP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Optical Co., Ltd.)  Internal Address:
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Contour Optik, Inc.  Solution of Patents and 1  Solution of Patents and 1	nents or copy thereof.  101383671  arty(ies)  Name: Asahi Kogaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (a.k.a. Asahi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Contour Optile, Inc., a corporation of Taiwan, whose post office address is 6 Industrial Fifth Road, Ton Chian Industrial Park, Chiayl 621, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the record owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,568,207, entitled AUXILIARY LENSES FOR EYECLASSES by means of an assignment recorded effective February 7, 1997 at Reel 8334, Frame 0766 of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office assignment records.

AND WHEREAS, Asahi Kogaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (a.k.a. Asahi Optical Co., Ltd.), a corporation of Japan, whose post office address is 36-9, Macnocho 2-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the AESIGNEE, has become a joint owner and has acquired one-half of the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,568,207, including any and all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

AND FURTHER WHEREAS, Contour Optik, Inc. and Asahi Kogaku Kogyo Kahushiki Kaisha are, and desire to be, joint owners of U.S. Letters Patent No. 5.568,207, including any and all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and the right, title and interest thereto;

NOW, THIS WITNESSEIH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Contour Optik, Inc. confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Asahi Kogaku Kogyo Kabushiki Katsha, its assigns and legal representatives, one-half of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,568,207 for the United States, including any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, Asahi Kogaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha and its permitted assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy joint ownership together with Contour Optik, Inc., of said patent, including any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of Asahi Kogaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha and its permitted assigns and legal representatives, as a joint owner with Contour Optik, Inc., and its permitted assigns and legal representatives.

EXCEPT for cases where all of substantially all of the assets of ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNER are sold to or succeeded by a third party, neither ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNER may assign its ownership interest in said invention and application to a third Party without the written consent of the other, which consent may be withheld for any reason.

PATENT REEL: 010848 FRAME: 0279

PAGE -2-

AND Contour Optik, Inc. hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to transfer or assign ownership in the United States, as set forth above, and to assign one-half interest in the same to Asabi Kogaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, or any permitted assignee acquiring one-half of the title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with obtaining said Patent and/or applications and securing or maintaining Letters Patent thereon.

AND Contour Optik, Inc. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patenta as set forth above, based on any and all divisions, continuations, renewals. reissues and prolongations thereof, to Contour Optik, Inc. and Asahi Kogaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kalsha, as joint owners, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR on the date indicated below.

Witnessed by:

PATENT

REEL: 010848 FRAME: 0280